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WESTERVELT ENGINEERING LTD.
#904 - 1112 WEST PENDER STREET.
VANCOUVER. B.C. V6E 281.
16 January 1975.

Tos John M. McAndrew.
From: R. D. Westervelt.
Subject: Cedar Creek Placer Mining Leases

During the pericd October 2nd - November 5th, 1974, four diamond drill holes
were completed on the Cedar Creek group. These were drilled to test geophysical
anomalies coinciding with bedrock channels indicated by earlier placer drillimg
as having some possible placer gold potential.

Although one of these holes was drilled outside the placer leases the three re-
maining holeswere located, as shown on the attached plan, within your existing
two placer mining leases (leases outlined in red).

Apparent vertical depth

Hole No. Station Az. Dip Overburden of overburden
1 SE6NW/10.5NE 045° —45° 65" 461
3 S6ENW/0.5NE 045° ~45° 37! 26!
4 60NW/ONE 045° -45° 30! 21

As none of the drill costs have yet been applied for assessment credit, it is
conceivable that some portion of the overburden drilling expenditures might be
applicable for assessment purposes on the placer mining leases. Although no
grade data has been obtained, the depth of gravels aleng these channels remains
critical and additional information on the depths has been obtained from the
curent drilling.

From the attached invoices, the direct overburden drilling costs {(without allowance
for mebilization and moving between holes) are as follows:

Hole 1 507 @ $13.00 $650.00

15' at hourly rate 236.46
Hole 3 37' @ $15.40 569.80
Hole 4 30" @ $15.40 462.00

Total $1918.26

Present assessment regulations on placer leases require an expenditure of $250.00
per year. On this basis, the two leases would require $1000.00 in expenditures to
obtain credit for two years assessment.

Yours very truly,

WESTERVELIENGINEERING LTD.

e 26 Fny

. Westervelt.
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CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED

NORTH BAY, ONTARIO
P o.BOX 320 TELEPHONE 474-2800

T r e -
h""“'- ivi":

DATE

Union Carbide Canada Mining Ltd., |
601-1112 West Pender St., f'
VANCOUVER, B.C. ’

TERMS: MNET 30 DAYS 1% PER MOMNTH INTEREST CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS ;

DATE REFERENCE CHARGES CREDITS ] BALANCE
BALANCE FWD. 3573159 5
NGY3Q W 9,397 33258 3606417 |

NGV 20 €5 3603 1725394 1881021 '
NOY25 CsH 3604 1847763 33258 |

Jate To Be Paid By Rccount to. §3) _—Atnc.-unts
- gy ere §A7VEL 72 84
N g L : | o .
Fudit=d By R S l. I
L}
Purchass Ordar Wujnrer | Dot Sy o0 s
N VA~ A ;
Firci Apnroval it i
il Lty ———
3 7 ] BH1ITR !
- T MTTLTTYT iy ",
_Second fpmrnval | STE U ———

BEATTY PTG —EBB13.%5.15.74.5M
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INVOICE

Page L

CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED

Diamond Core — Percussion — Geotechnical — Industrial Drilfing Confraglors

NORTH BAY, ONTARIO, CANADA

PO BOX 330 — CABLE LONGYEAR

FOSTAL CODE £!'B gHS8

Union Carbide (Canada) Mining Ltd.
601 - 1112 West Pender Street,

Vancouver, 1,

terms met 30 days — interest charged at 15 per month on overdue agccounts

British Columbia.

TELEPHONE 47 4-28BC0
Tewex O27-76194

Union Carbide Likely
Invoice No. 9275

Invoice date: HNov.
for October, 1974

11, 1974

Invoice fon diamond drilling performed on mining properties located

To:
near Quesnel Lake, British Columbia, during period October 2-15, 1874
pPer agreement dated September 19, 1974 and Addendum #1 dated
Qcober 21, 1974
Hole No. Size From To Total Rate Amount
7h4-1 Overburden 9] - 50 50 13.00 650.00
T3 Overburden 50 65 15 Hourly rate -

S 78-1 BQ Wireline 65 71 ¢ 406 13.00 5,278.00
74-2 Overburden 1) 50 - 50 18,70 735.00
4-2 Overburden 50 6u 14 Hourly rate -
74-2 NQ Wireline B 352 288 .70 4,233.60

823 10,896.60
OVERBURDEN
Hole 7574-1
3. hours @ $u45.5%0 136.50
1 BW Econo Shoe #2830 89.25

Plus 12% _10.71
939.9¢6
236.46

Hole #74-2

4 hours @ $us.50 182.00

(2) man hours _ @ $11.15 {(22.30)cr.
1 NW Econo Shoe #E.1768 : 116.556
Plus 12% 13.99
: 136.54
. _ 290.24 -
Date To Be Paid By|  Arcmual B {7 fmcunts 526.70
497 <re :3"(:’-764 /7 7 23539

Audiizd 3y

Puchas: €

3

| e T
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Page 5
CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED
Diamond Core — Percussion — Geotechnical — Indusirial Drilling Coniractars
. NORTH BAY, ONTARIO, CANADA TELEPHUMNE 47 4.2800
,} P.O. BOX 330 — CASLE LONGYEAR : TELEX O27-76194
FOSTAL CODE P1B &HE
Union Carbide (Canada) Mining Limited Union Carbide Likely
601l - 1112 West Pender Streect, Invoilce No.8275
Vancouver, 1, British Columbia. Invoice date: November 11, 1974

for October, 1974
- 2 -

terms nef 3¢ days — interest charged at 1% per month on overdue occounts

REAMING CAVE

Hole #7u4-1
2 hours @ Su45.50 : 91.00
Diamond Articles (see later invoice) -
91.00
MOVE IN
- 16 hours. @ $45.50 ’ 728.00
14% extra crew hours ' @ $11.15 156.10
Tractor Rental {see later invoice) -
) | 88t .10
MOVES BETWELEEN:
Hole #7u4u-1 to #7u-2
27 hours - @ $u5.50 1,228.50
8 extra crew hours - @ $11.15 89,20
Tractor Rental (see later invoice) -
' 1,317.76
‘ﬁOBILIZATION .
Lump Sum  75% x $2,550.00 _ "~ 1,987.50
TRANSPORTING NQ EQUIPMENT (Vancouver to Job site)
Lump Sum : . . 715.00
MUD COPERATIONS
' Thiessen Equipment _ | (attached) 318.68"
West Coast Cartage Limited {attached) 12.00
: - 330.68
Plus 12% 39.68
’ 370.36
_ CORE BOXES
" 100 NQ Core Boxes @ $4.65 465,00
Shipping charges : (see later invoice) -~
T _ 485.00

$17,253.95
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Page 6

CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED

Diamond Cere -— Percussion — Geotechnical — Industrial Drifling Coniractors
ﬁa@@aﬁg NORTH BAY, ONTARIQ, CANADA TELEPHONE 47 4-2800
e > 3 £.0. BOX 330 — CABLE LONGYEAR TELEX O27-76194
POSTAL CODE P18 8H6
Union Carbide (Canada) Fining Ltd., Union Carbide Likely
601 - 1112 West Pender St. ., #9276
Vancouver L, British Columbia. Invoice Date: HNov. 14, 1974

for October 1974

terms mel 30 days — inferest charged at 1% per month on overdue accounts

To: Invoice for diamond drilling performed on mining properties located near Quesnel
Lake, British Columbia, during period October 16 - tlovember 5, 1974 per agree-
ment dated September 19, 1974, addendum #1, dated October 21, 1974 and
addendum #2, dated October 30, 1974

Hole llo, Size From To Total Rate Amount

T2 NQ Wireline o352 a2 70 15.40  1,078.00

743 - NQ Wireline g 421 421 : 15.40  6,483.40

Th-4, NQ Wireline _ @ 380 380 15,40 5,852.00

871 13,413.40

Reaming Cave
Hole #74-1

Diamond Articles (see later invoice) ' : —_

Reaming Casing

Hole #7hL-k

2 hours. @ 49.30 : 98,60
1 Nd Bcono Shoe #1765 116.55

Plus 12% 13.99
' 229,14

Waterline Maintenance

Heole

3 houwrs @ 49.30 147.90

Tractor ilental

5ee later invoice

Lump Sum 25% x 2,650.00 662,50
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Union Carbide (Canada) HMining
601 — 1112 West Pender St. W.,
Vancouver 1, British Columbia.

INVOICE

Page 7

CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED

Diamond Core — Percussion — Geofechnical — Induskrial Drilling Contraciors

NORTH BAY, ONTARIQ, CANADA

P.O. BOX 3530 — CABLE LONGYEAR

POSTAL CODE P18 BHS

Ltd.,

TELEPHONE 47 4.2800
TELEX Q27-76194

Union Carbide Likely

#9276

Invoice Date: HNov. 14, 1974
for October 1974

ierms net 20 days — interest charged at 1S5 per month on overdue accounis

Moves Between

Hole #74=2 to {743

16 hours & 49.30
10 extra crew hours @ 13,05,

Hole #74~3 toffTl—i

19 hours @ 49.30

Hove Out
35 hours @ 49,30

Ay

" Core Boxes

>0

NQ core boxes @ A4.65
Shipping Charges re above {see later invoice)
West Coast Cartage (attached) re inv, #9108
West Coast Cartage (attached) re inv. #9275
Public Freightways {attached) re inv. #9275

iMud Operations

Thiessen Equipment {(attached}

West Coast Cartage (attached)

—2—

Plus 12%

788.80
130.50
919.30
936.70
1,856.00
1,725.50
232.50
15.65
L.20 N
10.40
145.16
_15.95
161.11
_19.33
___180.44
18,477.63
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CANADIAN LONGYEAR LIMITED

Diamond Core --- Percussion — Geatechnical — Industrial Drilling Confractors
, NORTH BAY, ONTARIO, CANADA TELEPHONE 47 4-2800
U n@'eat P.0. BOX 330 — CABLE LONGYEAR TELEX O27-76194

POSTAL CODE PIB BHA

Union Carbide (Canada) Mining Ltd. Union Carbide Likely
501 - 1112 West Pender Street,

Vancouver, British Columbia fnvoice No. 9397

Invoice date: December 12, 1974
for November, 1974

terms net 30 days — interest charged at 1% per month on everdue accounts

To: Invoice in connection with diamond drilling programme on minling
properties located near Quesnel Lake, British Columbia, per
agreement dated September 19, 1874

REAMING CAVE

Hole #74-1
1 BQ Econo Reaming Shell #2017 115.50
1 BQ Wireline Bit #K.28611 248.06
Setting charge ' : 47.57
7 Diamond Recovery : (114.18)
S 296.95
‘Plus 12% 35.63
332.58
TRACTOR RENTAL
(See later invoice) ' -
_CORE_BOXES
Transportation charges {see later invoice) -
MUDB OPLRATIONS
Public Freightways - (see later invoice) ' ' -
$332.58
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Placer Leases Numbered and Outlined in Red 5- 3 8 8

UNION CARBIDE EXPLORATION CO

CEDAR CLAIM GROUP

CLAIM MAP SHOWING 1974 GRID

also DRILL HOLES and PLACER LEASES

7 417 and 7 4 1 8

To Accompany: Assessment Report on Placer Leases 7417 & 7418 by
John M, Mc Andrew, P. Eng., Dated Feb. 13, 1975

N AW

' iws'

500 o s00' 1000
sz 13

DATE; We¥ruary 13, 1975 Figure, ;




